505175845 11/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5222613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOTO, LTD.	10/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULVAC, INC.
Street Address:	2500 HAGISONO
City:	CHIGASAKI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7209339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-800-8534

Email: amcaleavey@unitediplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW MCALEAVEY

Address Line 1: UNITED IP COUNSELORS, LLC

Address Line 2: 2120 L ST. NW, STE. 400
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW MCALEAVEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew McAleavey, Reg. No. 50,535/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from TOTO to Ulvac (Japanese)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment_English Translation#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment_English Translation#page2.tif

PATENT 505175845 REEL: 047421 FRAME: 0825

譲 渡 証 書

平成30年/0月/7日

譲受人

(住所) 神奈川県茅ケ崎市萩園2500番地

(名称) 株式会社アルバック

(代表者) 岩下 節生 殿

特許番号 米国特許第7209339 号(静電チャック及び処理装置)

上記特許権は、弊社所有のところ、今般これらを貴社に譲渡したことに相違ありません。

譲渡人

(住 所)福岡県北九州市小倉北区中島二丁目1番1号

(名 称) TOTO株式会社。

(代表者) 喜多村 円

Et.

PATENT REEL: 047421 FRAME: 0826

Assignment

October 17th, 2018

То

Assignee:

(Address) 2500 Hagisono, Chigasaki, Kanagawa, Japan (Company Name) ULVAC, Inc. (President and Chief Executive Officer) Setsuo Iwashita

We (Assignor) hereby acknowledge that U.S. Patent Number 7209339, titled "Electrostatic chuck for an electrically insulative substrate, and a method of using same" and owned by us, was transferred to ULVAC, Inc. (Assignee).

From

Assignor:

(Address) 1-1, Nakashima 2-chome, Kokurakita-ku, Kitakyushu, Fukuoka, Japan (Company Name) TOTO LTD.

(President and Representative Director) Madoka Kitamura

PATENT REEL: 047421 FRAME: 0827

Statement of the Translator

October 29th, 2018

I, Naoko Nakamura, am familiar with the Japanese and English languages, and I certify that the attached English-language document is a true, complete, and accurate translation of the original Japanese document.

Naoko Nakamura, Translator

M. Makamura

PATENT REEL: 047421 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 11/05/2018